Rates (Private)

- 1. Regular plowing rates shall be a flat rate charge in accordance with the rate schedule.
- 2. The appropriate fee will be paid in full at the time a person makes application for private driveway plowing services. Payment in full consists of a credit card payment, or a check or money order payable to "St Louis County Auditor", for the total amount from the rate schedule PLUS the NON-REFUNDABLE filing fee PLUS the late fee if applicable (see #3 below). One payment for all fees is preferable.
- There will be a late fee* (see above for late fee) added for applications received by the Public Works Department after October 1st.
- 4. If the private driveway snowplowing application is rejected, the applicable fee from the rate schedule will be refunded to the applicant. The filing fee and late fee, if applicable, will not be refunded.
- 5. NO APPLICATION WILL BE PROCESSED WITHOUT TOTAL PAYMENT.
- 6. No portion of the fee payment will be refunded once the application has been accepted.
- 7. Exceptional circumstances that require special equipment shall be charged at the rental rate of the equipment and the operator s time.
- 8. Except for the filing fee, no charges will be made for town halls, fire halls, community halls, and public cemeteries.

Waiver (Private)

The owner(s) of the designated private driveway take full responsibility for all snowplowing charges. Further, the owner(s) hereby WAIVE ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES TO PROPERTY, BOTH REAL AND PERSONAL, WHICH MAY BE CAUSED BY THE COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS, ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS EMPLOYEES WHILE PERFORMING THE DESIGNATED SNOWPLOWING SERVICES.

FURTHER, IN CONSIDERATION OF THIS AGREEMENT AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE OWNER(S) AGREE TO INDEMNIFY ST. LOUIS COUNTY FROM ANY AND ALL LOSSES OR DAMAGES ST. LOUIS COUNTY MAY SUFFER AS A RESULT OF CLAIMS OR JUDGMENTS AGAINST IT FROM ALL PERSONS WHATSOEVER ARISING OUT OF THE DESIGNATED SNOWPLOWING SERVICES. This entire agreement has been read and understood by the owner(s) of the private driveway.

Invoice #10284 (09/11/2019)

Charge	Cost	Quantity	Total
Filing Fee added 09/11/2019 10:15 AM	\$46.00	x 1	\$46.00
Private Rate added 09/11/2019 10:15 AM	\$1.00	x 424	\$424.00
Senior Discount added 09/11/2019 10:15 AM	\$-23.00	x 1	\$-23.00
Grand Total			
		Total	\$447.00
		Due	\$447.00

Approvals

Approval

Applicant

#1 Clerical Review

#2 Road Supervisor

#3 Superintendent

Print View

Snowplow Application Snowplow UID # 23105 Renewal of <u>UID # 20804</u>

Valid: 10/02/2019 - 05/01/2020

St. Louis County Public Works Department 4787 Midway Road **Duluth, MN 55811** (218) 625-3800

Applicant Information

Applicant Info:

Name:

Roger Palo

Email:

itsybitsy17@msn.com

Mailing Address:

5528 36th Avenue South

Minneapolis MN 55417

Application is for?

Private Driveway

Customer Number:

23783

Garage:

Virginia

C District:

6

Maintenance District:

6

Road Number:

0547 Shaw

Route Number: Season:

2019: 10/02/2019 - 05/01/2020

WO/Function Code:

10162 474

Application is for a

No

Turnaround?

Private Driveway Info

Do you qualify for the

Senior Discount?

(65 Years or older)

Plow Address:

5787 Comstock Lake Road

Please select the length A - 1/4 mile or less per season

of your driveway:

Please Click the "Set"

Private Driveway

button:

Association Driveway Info

Please Click the "Set"

Private Driveway

button:

Terms

Private Terms

I represent and warrant that I have the authority to execute this application and agreement on behalf of the owner(s) of the designated private driveway.

I hereby request that the designated private driveway located on the above-described tract of land be plowed by the St. Louis County Public Works Department for the 2018 / 2019 winter season subject to the following conditions and provisions:

